# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM B7505



·	<u>, 71</u>	SISSIALO I LA	MILE MILE	7104110110	11501/5101		•	
† THIS CHECK	LIST IS MAND		MINISTRATIVE APPLICA		NS TO DIVISION RULES A SANTA FE	NO REGULATIONS	•	
Application Ac		in the second		*	•			
					D-Simultaneous Ded			
					C-Pool/Lease Comm			
					M-Lease Measurem	enti	•	
اها مصور این معارف استان آثار			xpansion] * [PMX ter Disposal] * [iP					
TEC	i R-Ciunii liia	id Enhanced Oil	Recovery Certific	tion IPPR-Post	tive Production Res	ponsol .		
en militaria	i bijajista d		. 194 <u>1.</u> 1	1		The second section of the sect	the first of the second	1 E
[1] TYPE	OF APPL	ICATION - Ch	eck Those Which A	pply for [A]	_ D*	12 4716		
	(A) <u>L</u>		g Unit - Simultaned	ous Dedication	プラステレ	ANGLINE	1 Permi A	÷, ,
	ـا اللهام	] NŽr 🗌 1	VSP ∐ SD			77200	s bearing the	y uc
		. '.	1 1 1 1			2583	50	
		e Only for [B] a					.,	
		Onumingting - St	orage - Measureme CTB		S   OLM	wey		_
'	# / B i i =	י, ניין טחכיי	CIB THE LEC		,	-	1.1.4111	
	[C] In	iertion - Disnos	ol - Pressure Increa	se - Enhanced Oil I	tecovery	COICS	tote#14	
		T WFX T I	MX. □ SWD	T IPL'T EO	R 🔲 PPR	- >		. الامح
					Mark Televier	- 50°C	25-256	8
	[D] 0	ther: Specify		*	<u> 1_1 14                                </u>	POOL	1	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE		7 / /	<u> </u>		
[2] NOTIF	TICATION	REQUIRED	ro: - Check Those	Which Apply or	Does Not Apply	- EUN	vice SAm	ノ
	(A) 🚟 🛚	Working, Ro	yally or Overriding	Royalty Interest O	wners		,	
			)			mai	41805W	
	(B) 👙 🗌	Offset Opera	tors, Leaseholders (	or Surface Owner			4180	
		<u>"</u> , 177 - 41.						
landa and an	[C]	Application i	s One Which Requ	ires Published Legi	d Notice	-		`
					CI O	- 100°	$\bigcirc$	
	.(D)` , 🔽	■ Notification:    Notification:	and/or Concurrent	Approval by BLM (	OF SLU	" · " <u>—</u>		
	* *						Appropriate to the same of the	
T	(E) L	For all of the	above, Proof of No	tification or Public	ation is Attached, an	id/or.		
in in the		<b>^</b> `	4.4		not the		- 1	
	(F) L	Waivers are	Attached			· • • • •	-	
			MAN ETP INFO	MATION DECT	HEED TO PROCE	SS THE TYPE.	$\circ$	
			MPLETE INFO	ANIATION REQU	TRED TO TROCE	<u>ت</u>	<u> </u>	
Ur Ar	PLICATI	ON INDICATE	D ABOY E.		المن الأراض الأراض المنافقة المنافقة المنافقة الأراض	عة مسر ال	<del>-</del>	
IAI CEPT	IEICATIO	18: - I hereny cer	tifu that the inform	ntion submitted wit	h this application for	administrative	, Newson	
[4] CERT	HENDA SON	romolete to the	her at my knowled	ge d also understa	nd that no action wi	li be taken on this		•
approvar is acci	I the requir	red information s	and notifications ar	submitted to the L	Division.	n na inggaraga ay	PENTOS	
application unit							19-12-12	
<b>^</b>	Note: St	stement must be co	unpleted by an Individu	asi with managerial an	QOL ENDELAIRON CEDECH	7	SKelly:	CHAylow
Kannai	, Hill	$\mathcal{L}$	MNS	·	DOS. Ex.	is/6/ P4 ·		IT THE
Print or Type Na	5 11 LAC	<u>* ΔΔΔ</u>	CV1 1 1 5 55	Title	<del></del>	Date	503 ft	
erman i ppe (va)		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		- T	25 @ unrll	4 (0)-	· .	•
្ត្រាស់ មែនជាំរូង	والمراجع والمسافر		. Nati ili	MIL	אוי דווע ש נאו	. LUTY	,* ·	
MARKET TO THE STREET	The second of			e-mail A	coress	g series 👟	P.UMONti	VASON
មាន ប្រឡើងមេដ្ឋិ ប្រសាស	and Ind	er grand de la companya de la compan		15 1 11 11 11 11 11	The state of the s	Ť	<u> </u>	1119
The state of the state of	ranger say ye mil						Eumonts 7 MURS-G	- حداث
i de la companya de La companya de la co	ان محمد د خواکار اسما	Car Magazini		eng management en Berthale and a some				ween
					Yes .		01 3	, ,
, ,		F)*	in the second		3.0		_	
				; ÷		· +	22800	
					495	-	-	•

District I

District II

District III

District IV

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

APPLICATION TYPE
Single Well
Establish Pre-Approved Pools
ENISTING WELLBORE
Yes \_\_\_\_No

Vanguard Permian	, LLC 5547 S	an Felipe, Shite Box	06 Houston, TX
Cole State	14 F 16	22S 37E	Lea
rase GRID No <b>25835D</b> Property Co		Section-Township-Range 025 - 23929 Lease Type	FoderalFee
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE
Pool Name	Elmont Yola, 7R-Q	Penroce Skelly Gray bun	Eunice San Andra
Pool Code	22800	50350	24180
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	3476'- 3530'	3656-3662	3806- 3990'
Method of Production (Flowing or Astificial Lift) Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Thomes data will be be required in the bit-in patients in the bind wire usable 180°-1 oc	A.L.	A.L.	A.L.
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU	2/ 1/1	2.°/	2450/
Producing, Shut-In or	36 / 1100	36/1160	34.8 / 1100
New Zone Date and Oil Gas'Water Rates of Last Production. New Prize was an in-pedactors haden perfection and the new of the state of perfection and the perfect of attack productors of analysis and appending data.)	Date 10/7/2014  Rates 05/70/1	Date: 10/7/2014  Raies: 0 5/70/1	Date 6/1/2014  Rates: 1/55/10
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: It (Islands in bandup in a metang other than agrees a gost probation supporting data is explainted with required t	Oil Gas 21 %	Oil Gas 21 %	Oil Gas 50 ° 58 °
	ADDITIO	SAL DATA	
re all working, royalty and overriding not, have all working, royalty and over re all pruduced fluids from all commis ill commingling decrease the value of this well is on, or communitized with the United States Bureau of Land Ma	eriding royalty interest owners bee ugled zones compatible with each of production? state or federal lands, has either th	n notified by certified mail?  ther?  te Commissioner of Public Lands	Yes No No Yes No No Yes No
MOCD Reference Case No applicable	e to this well		
trachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production history Data to support allocation method o Notification list of working, rayalty Any additional statements, data or d	it least one year (If not available, y estimated production rates and si r formula and overriding royalty interests for	attach explanation.) upporting data r unconumon interest cases	
	PRE-APPRO	VED POOLS	and a facility of the state of
If application is t		ic fellowing additional information we	II be required
ist of other orders approving downhols ist of all operators within the proposed noof that all operators within the propo ottomhole pressure data.	Pre-Approved Pools		

I hereby certify that the inform	nation above is true	and complete to	the best of my k	now ledge and	belief.	1.	1
SIGNATURE JAM	His	TITLE_	Sr. Ops.	Enc.	DATE_	11/6	/2014
I hereby certify that the inform SIGNATURE AUT TYPE OR PRINT NAME	RANDALL	Hicks	TEL	EPHONE NO.	(832)	377 -	220)
E-MAIL ADDRESS	rhick	Sem	-1/c.co	~			

### Cole State #14 API # 30-025-23828

Pool Name	Fumor	st. Vator 7D	Ougon	
	Eumont; Yates,7R-Queen			
Pool Code	l	22800		
Pay Interval	,	3476' - 3530	)'	
Status		Producing		
Rates from 24 hr tests, O,G,W	0.5	20	1	
Allocation %	25%	21%		
Pool 24 hrTest	0.5			
Combined Test	2	25.00%	•	
Pool 24 hrTest		20		
Combined Test	-	95	21.05%	
Pool 24 hrTest				
Combined Test				
Pool 24 hrTest				
Combined Test				

Penr	ose Skelly;G	Gray
	50350	J
3	656' - 3662'	·
•	Producing	
0.5	20	1
25%	21%	
Co	mbined Tes	ts
2	95	12
0.5		
2	25.00%	
	23.0070	
	20	
	95	21.05%
	33	21.03/0

Eunice;San Andres, SW

	<del>,</del>	
	24180	
3:	806' - 383	8'
	Shut in	
1	55	10
50%	58%	
ł		
1		
١ .		
1		
2	50.00%	
ĺ		
] .	55	
	95	57.89%

## NEW ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-85

ing Litarjana ar (gr)

ني ر

ion	of Wells NORTH	itne and	1650	WES	T line
Found Level Elev.	Producing Formation		al	, ÷ \	Dedicated Acreages
3396	Sa. Andres	1 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	unice Sar Andrs		
1. Outline the act	reage dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pancil	or bachure marks	on the plat below.
2. If more than o	ne lease is dedica	sted to the well, o	utline each and id	entify the ownersh	ip thereof (both as to wo
interest and re-	yalty).	Salar Sa Salar Salar Sa			-
				, have the interest	of all owners been con
dated by commu	enitization, unitizat	tion, force-pooling.	etc?		
Yes 🗀	No If answer i	s "yes" type of c	onsolidation		
Manager is 4	o!! list the owners	Sand tract descrip	tions which have	retually båes cose	olidated. (Use reverse si
this form if nec					bildatea. (Out levelbe s).
					communitization, unitiza
forced-pooling,	or otherwise) or unti	il a non-etanderd y	nit, eliminating av	ch interests, has b	een approved by the Con
	A Company of the Comp	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	a language		
					CERTIFICATION
			la:	I her	eby certify that the information
					d kerein is true and complete (
ราช เก็บ เก็บ เหตุกราช เก็บ				Desr	of my knowledge and belief.
				N. S. C.	KUM MYS
		<b></b>			RANDALL HICKS
And the state of t				Positio	
	90 2-7 TE			C:	Sr. Ops. Eng
			n de la		inforand fermion, 11
1650				Dote	11-6-14
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ENGINEER			
		SA'S	0. 18		mby certify that the well loc
in a familiar de la companya de la La companya de la co	A WATER		順	,	n on this plot was plutted from
est agestate the solution is a		676			of actual surveys made by a
			.co/*/		my supervision, and that the we and correct to the best s
		10	300	knew	ledge and ballal.
	को बार्ड कर के कर करते. अस्टर्सिक				
				Date Su	iveyed
				اللا الله الله الله الله	LY 12, 1971
The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				red Professional Engineer Land Surveyor
					1 111.1 1
5 + **	- A	La Balance Control of the Control		1 1 1/2	1

# NEW ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Porm C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-85

Well No. Cole State 258350 Vanguard Kernian LLC 312404 16 22 SOUTH 37 EAST LEA tion of Well: NORTH 1650 WEST feet from the line and Producing Formation Penrose Skelly 3396 acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below, 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation Yes No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)\_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information conad harain is true and campleto to the 1650 by certify that the well location wn on this plat was platted from field notes al octual surveys made by me er is two and carrect to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed JULY 12, 1971 Registered Professional Engin

1880 1000 1000 BBIC

2000

#### Form C-102 Supersedes C-121 Eliective 14-63

# NEW GO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Well No. 312404 22 SOUTH 16 37 EAST ge Location of Well: NORTH WEST 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below, 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been compolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)\_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interests, has been approved by the Commiswladge and ballef. JULY 12, 1971 Registered Professional Engineer



Michael A. McMillan Engineering & Geological Services Bureau Oll Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

**RE: DHC Application** 

Cole State #10 (API 300252216300); Cole State #12 (API 300252248600); Cole State #14 (API 300252382800); Cole State #17 (API 300253739900); Cole State #18 (API 300253782700); Cole State #19 (API 300253740000); Lea County, NM

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that Vanguard Permian, LLC, ("Vanguard"), owns 100% of the working interest in the above captioned wells Additionally, the various interest owners in all of the wells noted above are identical. In order to more efficiently produce the captioned wells and avoid waste, we respectfully request to downhole commingle the specified wells.

Should you have additional questions or comments in this regard, please feel free to contact me directly at 832.399.3764 or <a href="mailto:csiedge@vnrllc.com">csiedge@vnrllc.com</a> or for technical questions please contact Randall Hicks at 832.377.2207 or rhicks@vnrllc.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Vanguard Permian, LLC

Carol M. Sledge, CPL Senior Landman

cc: Randall Hicks via email at rhicks@vnrllc.com



October 31, 2014

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division Attn: Michael A. McMillan 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re:

**DHC** Application

Cole State #14 API#30-025-23828

Dear Mr. McMillan:

The Pools to be comingled in the Cole State #14 well are the Eunice; Yates, 7R-Queen (22800), the Penrose Skelly; Grayburg (50350) and the Eunice; San Andres, Southwest (24180). The comingling of the Eunice; Yates, 7R-Queen, Penrose Skelly; Grayburg and the Eunice, San Andres, Southwest will not reduce the value of total remaining production.

The production percentages were calculated based on the last 24 hr daily test from the Eunice; San Andres, Southwest dated 6/1/2014 prior to the workover. The Eunice; Yates, 7R-Queen and Penrose Skelly; Grayburg production was based on an even split of the most recent 24 hr daily test dated 10/7/14 which was 4 months after the workover. Those tests were then divided by the combined tests to get a percentage for each pool. This was done for both oil and gas.

Ownership interests between all pools is identical.

This is a State property and the SLO is being notified by this letter. A hard copy of this application with a \$30 processing fee will be mailed to the SLO.

Thank you,

Randall Hicks

Sr. Operations Engineer

Vanguard Natural Resources

ander Hickory

### McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:

Randall Hicks <rhicks@vnrllc.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, November 11, 2014 10:49 AM

To:

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject:

Vanguard - Cole State #14 - DHC Application

Mr. McMillan,

For the DHC application, the production between the Eumont; Yates, 7R-Queen (22800) and the Penrose-Skelly; Grayburg (50350) was split evenly because one large fracture stimulation was put on both zones at one time. Further, a similar number of perforations are in the Queen and as are in the Grayburg creating an even split for the fracture treatment.

The 24 hr production test for the combined Queen and Grayburg is a more accurate number and should be used to determine the percentages for each pool. The daily production graph is an allocated number from a single tank battery with 17 wells producing to it. Due to certain wells contributing to the tank battery being down or other factors, the allocated production may not match the 24 hr test number exactly, however the 24 production test is an accurate indication of the production from that well.

If you have any other questions, feel free to call.

Thank you,

Randall Hicks Sr Operations Engineer Vanguard Natural Resources, LLC 832-377-2207 office 713-252-1626 mobile